South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 01:09:00 pm

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

S 0873 General Bill, By Glover, Ford, McGill, Anderson, Patterson, O'Dell, Hutto, Land, Short, Holland, Leventis and

Moore

Similar (H 4940)
Summary: County clerk's of court, treasurers and register of deeds, schedule of fees collected by, uniform fee increase
provided; county's portion of documentary stamp fee increased

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 8-21-310, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
THE SCHEDULE OF FEES AND COSTS TO BE COLLECTED IN EACH COUNTY BY CLERKS OF COURT, REGISTERS
OF DEEDS, OR COUNTY TREASURERS, SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR UNIFORM FEE INCREASES; TO AMEND SECTION
12-24-90, RELATING TO THE CALCULATION OF THE DOCUMENTARY STAMP FEES, SO AS TO INCREASE THE
COUNTY'S PORTION OF THE DOCUMENTARY STAMP FEE.

01/15/02
01/15/02
04/24/02
04/25/02
04/25/02
04/25/02
04/26/02
04/30/02
04/30/02
05/23/02
05/29/02
05/29/02

05/29/02
06/05/02

06/05/02

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

House
House

House

Introduced and read first time SJ-11

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-11

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-12

Amended SJ-20

Read second time SJ-20

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-20

Read third time and sent to House SJ-2

Introduced and read first time HJ-5

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-5

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-53

Amended HJ-26

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Bales, Easterday, Hamilton, Scarborough, Sharpe, Talley, Harrell, JR
Smith, Cooper, McGee, Witherspoon, A. Young, Sinclair, Harrison, Loftis and Lucas HJ-28
Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Talley HJ-139

Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Bales, Cooper, Harrell, Harrison, Lucas, McGee,
Scarborough, Sharpe, Sinclair, JR Smith and Witherspoon HJ-13

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Kirsh, Altman, Weeks, Coates and Meacham-Richardson HJ-15

Page 1 of 1



