

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

S 0873 General Bill, By Glover, Ford, McGill, Anderson, Patterson, O'Dell, Hutto, Land, Short, Holland, Leventis and Moore

Similar (H 4940)

Summary: County clerk's of court, treasurers and register of deeds, schedule of fees collected by, uniform fee increase provided; county's portion of documentary stamp fee increased

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 8-21-310, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE SCHEDULE OF FEES AND COSTS TO BE COLLECTED IN EACH COUNTY BY CLERKS OF COURT, REGISTERS OF DEEDS, OR COUNTY TREASURERS, SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR UNIFORM FEE INCREASES; TO AMEND SECTION 12-24-90, RELATING TO THE CALCULATION OF THE DOCUMENTARY STAMP FEES, SO AS TO INCREASE THE COUNTY'S PORTION OF THE DOCUMENTARY STAMP FEE.

01/15/02	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-11
01/15/02	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-11
04/24/02	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-12
04/25/02	Senate	Amended SJ-20
04/25/02	Senate	Read second time SJ-20
04/25/02	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-20
04/26/02	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-2
04/30/02	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-5
04/30/02	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-5
05/23/02	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-53
05/29/02	House	Amended HJ-26
05/29/02	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Bales, Easterday, Hamilton, Scarborough, Sharpe, Talley, Harrell, JR Smith, Cooper, McGee, Witherspoon, A. Young, Sinclair, Harrison, Loftis and Lucas HJ-28
05/29/02	House	Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Talley HJ-139
06/05/02	House	Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Bales, Cooper, Harrell, Harrison, Lucas, McGee, Scarborough, Sharpe, Sinclair, JR Smith and Witherspoon HJ-13
06/05/02	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Kirsh, Altman, Weeks, Coates and Meacham-Richardson HJ-15